PwC commentary – Sensitivity analysis to underwriting risk variables

Entities are required to disclose a sensitivity analysis to demonstrate the impact of reasonably possible changes in
risk variables at the end of the reporting period on profit or loss and equity. For insurance risk, the standard requires
demonstrating the impact of changes in risk variables before and after risk mitigation by reinsurance contracts held.

This disclosure is also required by IFRS 4 and IFRS 7.

Paragraph 129 of IFRS 17 allows entities to provide a sensitivity analysis to risk variables different from those
described above, provided that entities use such analysis for their risk management purposes. Additional
disclosures are required if entities choose to provide an alternative sensitivity analysis.

The Group provides a sensitivity analysis to market risk variables in note 6.6.

Insurance contract liabilities and reinsurance contracts assets included in the sensitivity analysis below exclude
insurance acquisition cash flows assets and other pre-recognition cash flows, because they are not sensitive to the
underwriting risk variables.

2.2.4.	 Sensitivity analysis to underwriting risk variables

IFRS 17(c)(ii)

IFRS 17(119)

IFRS 17(117)(b)

IFRS 17(128)-(129)

 IFRS 17, Insurance Contracts (as amended in June 2020): An illustration   |   60

(All amounts in CU thousands unless otherwise stated)

PwC

IFRS 17(128)(a)(i)
IAS 1(129) 20X5

FCF
as at

31 December

CSM
as at

31 December
Total

Impact
on FCF

Impact
on CSM

Total
increase

(decrease)
in

insurance
contract
liabilities

Remaining
CSM

Impact
on

profit
before

income
tax

Impact
on

equity

Life Risk

Insurance contract liabilities as at
31 December

Insurance contract liabilities (26,063) 42,484 16,421

Reinsurance contract assets 22,325 (34,774) (12,449)

Net insurance contract liabilities (3,738) 7,710 3,972

Mortality rate – 1% increase

Insurance contract liabilities 8,045 (7,857) 188 34,627 (188) (138)

Reinsurance contract assets (6,692) 6,555 (137) (28,219) 137 101

Net insurance contract liabilities 1,353 (1,302) 51 6,408 (51) (37)

Lapse/surrender rates – 10% decrease

Insurance contract liabilities 802 (814) (12) 41,670 12 9

Reinsurance contract assets (617) 623 6 (34,151) (6) (4)

Net insurance contract liabilities 185 (191) (6) 7,519 6 5

Expenses – 5% increase

Insurance contract liabilities 4,133 (3,845) 288 38,639 (288) (212)

Reinsurance contract assets (81) 79 (2) (34,695) 2 1

Net insurance contract liabilities 4,052 (3,766) 286 3,944 (286) (211)

Savings

Insurance contract liabilities as at
31 December

25,937 19,523 45,460

Mortality rate – 1% increase 1,811 (1,758) 53 17,765 (53) (39)

Lapse/surrender rates – 10% decrease 2,310 (2,313) (3) 17,210 3 2

Expenses – 5% increase 3,335 (3,234) 101 16,289 (101) (74)

Participating – Direct participating contracts

Insurance contract liabilities as at
31 December

57,369 3,744 61,113

Lapse/surrender rates – 10% increase 65 (63) 2 3,681 (2) (1)

Expenses – 5% increase 54 (46) 8 3,698 (8) (6)

Participating – Investment contracts with DPF

Insurance contract liabilities as at
31 December

14,427 760 15,187

Lapse/surrender rates – 10% increase 15 (13) 2 747 (2) (1)

Expenses – 5% increase 29 (25) 4 735 (4) (3)

2.2.4.1.	 Life Risk, Savings and Participating contracts (excluding investment contracts without DPF)

IFRS 17(128)(a)(i),(b)	� The following tables present information on how reasonably possible changes in assumptions made by the Group with
regard to underwriting risk variables impact product line insurance liabilities and profit or loss and equity before and after
risk mitigation by reinsurance contracts held. The analysis is based on a change in an assumption while holding all other
assumptions constant. In practice, this is unlikely to occur, and changes in some of the assumptions might be correlated.